PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7343452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNO	03/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVIROCAST LLC	
Street Address:	Street Address: 244 BLAIR BEND ROAD	
City:	LOUDON	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code: 37774-6564		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10422133
Patent Number:	11214963
Application Number:	17567534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)674-5349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8652392673

Email: Docketing@blanchard-patent.com

Correspondent Name: JACOB G. HORTON Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5657

Address Line 4: OAK RIDGE, TENNESSEE 37831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VANH_0006;_0010;_0011_US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB G. HORTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob G. Horton/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-03-25 @ 09 10 (09 10) - Assignment Innovative to EnviroCast#page1.tif source=2022-03-25 @ 09 10 (09 10) - Assignment Innovative to EnviroCast#page2.tif source=2022-03-25 @ 09 10 (09 10) - Assignment Innovative to EnviroCast#page3.tif

507296527 PATENT REEL: 059979 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Innovative Design Solutions LLC ("Assignor"), a dual class limited liability company of the State of Tennessee having a principal place of business at 244 Blair Bend Road, Loudon, Tennessee 37774-6564 desires to transfer certain of its intellectual property rights to EnviroCast LLC ("Assignee"), a limited-liability company of the State of Tennessee having a principal place of business at 244 Blair Bend Road, Loudon, Tennessee 37774-6564.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee by written instrument made and entered into on March 17, 2022, the entire right, title and interest in and to all intellectual property identified in Exhibit A (hereinafter, the "Intellectual Property"), including, but not necessarily limited to, all copyrights, trademarks, service marks, logos, trade dress, trade names, patents, patent applications, processes, inventions, computer programs, trade secrets, confidential business information, goodwill, domain names and other intellectual property owned by Assignor, pertaining to the Intellectual Property. Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including, but not limited to, all conventional and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, all rights of action for past and future infringement of the Intellectual Property, all causes of action and claims for past and future damages associated with the Intellectual Property, all common law rights in any trademark that is part of the Intellectual Property, all goodwill associated with any trademark that is part of the Intellectual Property, and all goodwill of the business in connection with which any trademark that is part of the Intellectual Property is used, effective as of March 17, 2022.

	ASSIGNOR/
	JEFFREY ANHOOSE
	Member - Innovative Design Solutions LLC
	3/24/24 DATE
. /	
IN THE COUNTY OF Joudon	_)
STATE OF Tennessel) ss.:)

I hereby certify that the above-named individual personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he or she executed this instrument for the purpose contained therein and that he or she had full authority to execute this instrument on behalf of the above-named legal entity.

Witness my hand, this 24 day of March 2022.

Carolyn M Mellander

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 1/2024

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 059979 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNOR DON ATKINS Member - Innovative Design Solutions LLC

) ss.: STATE OF Jenne

I hereby certify that the above-named individual personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he or she executed this instrument for the purpose contained therein and that he or she had full authority to execute this instrument on behalf of the above-named legal entity.

Witness my hand, this 24th day of March 2022

Notary Public of My Commission Expires: 11/2024

PATENT REEL: 059979 FRAME: 0495

Schedule of Intellectual Property

U.S. Patents/Patent Applications

	- 101 x 4444, x 64	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Patent Date
15/443,389	Feb 27, 2017	10422133	Sep 24, 2019
16/728,620	Dec 27, 2019	11214963	Jan 4, 2022
17/567,534	Jan 3, 2022		

U.S. Trademarks/Trademark Applications

Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
88146135	Oct 18, 2018	6119631	Aug 4, 2020
97066189	Oct 8, 2021		

U.S. Common Law Trademarks
ENVIRO-CAST WALL SYSTEM
ENVIROCAST
ENVIROCASH
SUSTAINABLE IMPACT INDEX

PATENT REEL: 059979 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 05/23/2022